Deloitte

Top 100 Companies

Q4 2025 - Quarterly Insight



Queensland’s top 100 listed companies
Q4 2025 - Quarterly Insight

Deloitte Queensland Index - Top 100 Companies by Market Cap

Rank by Market
Capitalisation Company Code Market Capitalisation Change Change
31 Dec 30Sep 30Sep 31 Dec 30 Sep 30Sep from30Sep2025to from 30 Sep 2024 to
2025 2025 2024 2025 2025 2024 31 Dec 2025 31 Dec 2025
$ million $ million $ million $ million % $ million %
1 1 1 Suncorp Group Limited ~ SUN 18965 21,930 23016 (2965  (13.5%)  (4052)  (17.6%)
2 2 2 LotteryCorporationltd  TLC 11,480 13082 11,393  (1,602)  (12.2%) 87 0.8%
3 5 5 ALS Limited ALQ 11,186 10,103 6,986 1,083 10.7% 4,200 60.1%
4 3 4 Technology One Limited ~ TNE 9,126 12,585 7,776 (3,458) (27.5%) 1,350 17.4%
5 4 3 NEXTDC Limited NXT 8,030 10,836 11,070 (2806)  (259%)  (3040)  (27.5%)
6 6 14 AP. Eagers Limited APE 6,957 7,567 2,818 (609) (8.1%) 4139 146.9%
7 7 g Aurizon Holdings AZ) 6,268 5,571 6,415 696 12.5% (148) (2.3%)
Limited
8 8 10 Ear;ite?j Queensland BOQ 4,293 4,765 4,069 472) (9.9%) 225 5.5%
9 11 11 National Storage REIT NSR 3,833 3,299 3,523 534 16.2% 310 8.8%
10 9 g  SuperRetail Group SUL 3620 3,672 4103 (52) (1.4%) (483)  (11.8%)
Limited
New Hope Corporation
11 10 8 NHC 3397 3,302 4,401 95 2.9% (1,005)  (22.8%)
12 14 7 g‘r%ztpcfi';irtigrave' FLT 3,187 2,469 4,929 718 291%  (1,743)  (35.4%)
13 12 . fi‘;i't”eﬁus”a"a Holdings  von 2614 2,704 - (90) (3.3%) 2614 N/A
14 16 17 Dalymple Bay DBl 2,484 2,166 1,601 317 14.6% 882 551%
Infrastructure Ltd
Corporate Travel
15 15 16 e @) 2,232 2232 1,840 - - 392 21.3%
Management Limited
16 13 20 Megaport Limited MP1 2,161 2,549 1172 (389) (15.2%) 989 84.4%
17 17 13 Stanmore Coal Limited ~ SMR 2,091 1,920 2,884 171 8.9% (793)  (27.5%)

18 21 12 Dominos Pizza. DMP 1,087 1273 3278 713 560%  (1291)  (39.4%)
Enterprises Limited

19 18 - gfg;;'fe Communities ¢ 1,932 1,742 - 190 10.9% 1,932 N/A

02 Deloitte Queensland Index | Top 100 Companies



31Dec 30Sep 30Sep
2025

03

Rank by Market
Capitalisation

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

2025

23

32

20

22

41

24

25

26

30

29

34

35

28

27

36

31

33

37

39

40

46

45

2024

26

19

33

22

18

27

28

24

23

32

25

54

43

29

30

15

21

39

35

40

34

60

36

Company

Navigator Global
Investments Limited

Data#3 Limited

Elevra Lithium Limited

Collins Foods Limited

Cromwell Property
Group

The Star Entertainment
Group Limited

RPMGlobal Holdings
Limited

Australian Agricultural
Company Limited

PWR Holdings Limited

Santana Minerals
Limited

Jumbo Interactive
Limited

Wagners Holding
Company Limited

Aeris Resources Limited

GWA Group Limited

Universal Store Holdings
Ltd

Coronado Global
Resources Inc.

G8 Education Limited

Metro Mining Limited

Aurelia Metals Limited

Lgi Ltd

Novonix Limited

Pacific Lime and Cement
Limited

Lindsay Australia Limited

Code

NGl

DTL

ELV

CKF

CMW

SGR

RUL

PWH

SMI

JIN

WGN

AlIS

GWA

UNI

CRN

GEM

MMI

AMI

LGI

NVX

PLA

LAU

Market Capitalisation

31 Dec

2025

$ million $ million $ million $ million

1,454

1,397

1,361

1,224

1,205

1,194

1,096

871

790

769

729

77

690

664

614

536

523

464

423

418

353

262

257

30 Sep

2025

1,029

1,424

606

1,277

1,192

258

1,020

886

781

6671

669

559

471

669

677

469

649

580

423

346

304

226

238

30 Sep

2024

853

1,174

360

1,030

1178

846

664

874

910

469

861

161

227

639

575

2,020

1,143

256

296

248

346

122

285

Change

from 30 Sep 2025to from 30 Sep 2024 to
31 Dec 2025

425

(26)

755

(53)

13

936

77

(15)

108

60

158

218

(63)

67

(125)

(115)

72

48

36

%

41.3%

(1.9%)

124.5%

(4.2%)

1.1%

362.9%

7.5%

(1.7%)

1.0%

16.3%

9.0%

28.2%

46.4%

(0.8%)

(9.3%)

14.3%

(19.3%)

(19.9%)

20.6%

15.9%

15.8%

7.9%

Change
31 Dec 2025
$ million %

601 70.5%
223 19.0%
1,001 277.9%
194 18.9%

26 2.2%
349 41.2%
432 65.1%
3) (0.3%)
(121) (13.3%)
300 64.0%
(132) (15.3%)
556 344.4%
462 203.3%

25 3.9%

38 6.7%
(1,484) (73.4%)
(620) (54.2%)
208 81.4%
127 42.9%
170 68.7%

7 2.1%
140 115.3%
(28) (9.8%)

Deloitte Queensland Index | Top 100 Companies



Rank by Market

Capitalisation Company Code Market Capitalisation Change Change
31Dec 30Sep 30Sep 31 Dec 30 Sep 30Sep from30Sep 2025to from 30 Sep 2024 to
2025 2025 2024 2025 2025 2024 31 Dec 2025 31 Dec 2025
$ million $ million $ million $ million % $ million %

43 44 4 G8rdaDiversified GDF 237 240 233 3) (1.3%) 3 1.4%
Property Fund

MotorCycle Holdings

4 4 s 00 MTO 229 244 124 (15) (6.0%) 105 85.2%
45 48 45 E“r;ikeadGrO“p Holdings ¢y 207 224 202 (17) (7.6%) 4 2.2%

46 53 65 S;ﬁig Oil& Gas OMA 204 147 100 56 38.3% 104 104.6%
47 38 3 G'!fi?gj Aviation Services 7 199 359 498 (160)  (44.6%)  (299)  (60.1%)
48 50 50 Capral Limited CAA 194 180 170 14 7.6% 24 14.1%
49 69 75 ReefCasinoTrust RCT 175 91 70 84 91.8% 105 150.5%
50 42 97 FelixGold Ltd FXG 175 255 30 (80) (31.5%) 144 474.0%
51 49 . Infragreen Group IFN 168 200 - (32) (15.9%) 168 N/A

Limited

EMvision Medical
0, 0,
52 51 49 Devices Limited EMV 165 176 174 (11) (6.3%) (8) (4.7%)

53 52 79  Zeotech Ltd ZEO 165 172 56 (7) (4.1%) 109 196.1%
54 55 46 Comet Ridge Limited Col 162 138 194 24 17.4% (32) (16.7%)
55 67 76 KGL Resources Limited KGL 158 93 63 65 69.1% 95 151.4%

56 58 70  Brisbane Broncos BBL 142 129 89 13 9.8% 53 59.3%
Limited

57 47 128 GBM Resources Limited ~ GBM 142 225 10 (83) (37.0%) 131 1,262.4%

Queensland Pacific

0, 0,
58 66 67 e QPM 134 98 91 36 36.6% 44 48.0%
Michael Hill | ional
59 57 ag MichaelRillinternational ., 133 133 192 - ; (60) (31.0%)
Limited
60 60 38 LTR Pharma Limited LTP 131 115 256 15 13.4% (125)  (48.9%)
61 59 gg CmbarkEarly Education 127 127 130 1 0.5% 3) (2.2%)
Limited
62 61 57  Shine Corporate Limited SHJ 124 114 143 10 8.8% (18) (12.9%)
63 54 47  Aligator Energy Limited ~ AGE 111 142 194 (31) (21.9%) 83) (42.7%)
64 63 64  Tamawood Limited TWD 111 108 100 3 2.5% 11 10.8%
65 56 66  Anson Resources Ltd ASN 105 137 98 (32) (23.4%) 7 7.3%

04 Deloitte Queensland Index | Top 100 Companies



Rank by Market

Capitalisation Company Code Market Capitalisation Change Change
31Dec 30Sep 30Sep 31 Dec 30 Sep 30Sep from30Sep 2025to from 30 Sep 2024 to
2025 2025 2024 2025 2025 2024 31 Dec 2025 31 Dec 2025
$ million $ million $ million $ million % $ million %
66 86 109  Elementos Limited ELT 105 43 18 62 145.1% 87 475.3%
67 68 74 Li-S Energy Limited LIS 98 91 73 6 6.9% 25 33.6%
Austral Resources
68 71 72 . AR 97 85 84 12 14.1% 12 14.8%
Limited

People Infrastructure

60 70 69 | o PPE 95 86 89 9 10.5% 6 6.8%
70 65 61 E';ﬁige Resources DRX 95 100 116 (5) (5.0%) 21) (18.3%)
71 72 52 Eer;?t“egoocj Group RFG 93 84 167 10 11.6% (74) (44.1%)
72 62 51 COSOL Limited cos 90 109 168 (19) (17.5%) (78) (46.3%)
73 64 63 Gold Hydrogen Ltd GHY 74 105 112 (31) (29.3%) (38) (33.8%)
74 74 71 Mitchell Services Limited  MSV 70 59 85 1 17.9% (15) (18.1%)
75 8 94 er:“etg dorth Copper TNC 69 45 34 24 54.3% 35 102.4%
76 95 102 Ear!iytzsre Resources BMR 66 30 25 36 121.4% 41 167.5%
77 94 89 \Verbrecltd VBC 64 31 39 34 109.8% 25 65.2%
78 73 80 G’:T:iz(?iagnosms ADO 60 60 52 - - 8 15.7%
79 78 84 G‘xgée Nanotek ANO 60 55 49 5 9.2% 1 22.2%
80 75 108 Sunshine Gold Ltd SHN 58 57 21 1 1.3% 37 171.0%
81 83 85 FarEastGoldOrdShs  FEG 57 50 47 7 14.8% 10 20.9%
82 77 53 Terracom Limited TER 53 56 164 3) (5.7%) (111)  (67.8%)
83 82 96  Felix Resources Limited FLX 49 51 33 (M (2.6%) 17 50.5%
84 105 116 Eirt]iqgfelg Corporation cTo 48 21 15 27 128.6% 33 220.0%
85 84 88 Efn”ftreag Petroleum CTP 47 48 40 @) (3.2%) 6 15.6%
86 79 83 Efn%ig(ijp Investments s 46 54 50 ®) (14.4%) ) (8.2%)
87 81 73 ’E/t”dcrOba Life Sciences MAP 46 52 83 ) (10.6%) 37) (44.1%)
88 80 82  Change Financial Limited ~ CCA 46 52 52 (6) (11.8%) (5) (10.2%)

05 Deloitte Queensland Index | Top 100 Companies



Rank by Market

Capitalisation Company Code Market Capitalisation Change Change
31Dec 30Sep 30Sep 31 Dec 30 Sep 30Sep from30Sep 2025to from 30 Sep 2024 to
2025 2025 2024 2025 2025 2024 31 Dec 2025 31 Dec 2025
$ million $ million $ million $ million % $ million %
89 91 91 PPK Group Limited PPK 43 34 36 9 25.0% 7 20.3%
Mastermyne Group
90 88 77 Limited MYE 43 41 58 2 3.7% (15) (26.5%)
91 106 112 DGR Global Limited DGR 41 21 17 20 95.0% 24 143.7%
92 96 139 Ear;izgah Goldfields VG e 30 6 11 36.8% 35 558.0%
93 87 92 i'r‘;izldMaSters Fund GFL 40 42 35 2) (4.0%) 5 13.8%
94 76 81 Ef:ltogj Tyre&Wheel 1 39 56 52 (18) (31.3%) (13) (25.3%)
95 90 137  SportsHero Limited SHO 38 35 7 2 6.2% 30 407.0%
96 93 117 Zicom Group Limited ZGL 37 31 15 6 17.8% 22 151.2%
97 89 130 Australian Mines Limited  AUZ 35 40 10 (5) (12.4%) 25 256.2%
98 98 110  Talius Group Ltd TAL 29 26 18 3 10.9% (N 58.9%
99 128 147 t:ﬂzgd Minerals LMS 28 6 4 22 361.4% 24 628.4%
100 100 98  Hawsons Iron Limited HIO 27 25 26 2 9.1% 1 2.5%
Top 100 1,29,577 1,34,841 1,21,933 (5,264) (3.9%) 7,645 6.3%
Remaining companies 483 496 1,964 (13) (2.7%) (1,481) (75.4%)
Total QLD index 1,30,060 1,35,338 1,23,896 (5,278) (3.9%) 6,164 5.0%

06 Deloitte Queensland Index | Top 100 Companies



Contacts and Sources

For more information or any questions on this publication or Deloitte’s services contact

Rob McConnel

QLD Leader,

M&A

+61 73308 7300
robmcconnel@deloitte.com.au

Nick Bright

Partner,

M&A Transaction Services
+61 73308 7392
nbright@deloitte.com.au

Alex Jordan

Partner,

M&A Advisory

+61 73308 7221
alexjordan@deloitte.com.au

Pradeep Philip

Lead Partner,

Deloitte Access Economics
+61 73308 7224
pphilip@deloitte.com.au

Renee Jaszewski

Partner,

M&A Valuations

+617 3308 7377
rjaszewski@deloitte.com.au

Claire Ibrahim

Partner,

Deloitte Access Economics
+61 7 3308 1249
cibrahim@deloitte.com.au

Judith Donovan
Managing Partner,
Queensland

+61 73308 7327
jdonovan@deloitte.com.au

Queensland listed company data presented within:
- Is sourced from S&P Capital IQ

For more M&A insights visit the Deloitte M&A website

Deloitte

This communication contains general information only, and none of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"), its global network of member firms or their related
entities (collectively, the “Deloitte organisation”) is, by means of this communication, rendering professional advice or services. Before making any decision or taking any
action that may affect your finances or your business, you should consult a qualified professional adviser.

No representations, warranties or undertakings (express or implied) are given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information in this communication, and none of
DTTL, its member firms, related entities, employees or agents shall be liable or responsible for any loss or damage whatsoever arising directly or indirectly in connection
with any person relying on this communication. DTTL and each of its member firms, and their related entities, are legally separate and independent entities

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL"), its global network of member firms, and their related entities (collectively, the “Deloitte
organisation”). DTTL (also referred to as “Deloitte Global”) and each of its member firms and related entities are legally separate and independent entities, which cannot
obligate or bind each other in respect of third parties. DTTL and each DTTL member firm and related entity is liable only for its own acts and omissions, and not those of
each other. DTTL does not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more.

About Deloitte

Deloitte is a leading global provider of audit and assurance, consulting, financial advisory, risk advisory, tax and related services. Our global network of member firms
and related entities in more than 150 countries and territories (collectively, the “Deloitte organisation”) serves four out of five Fortune Global 500® companies. Learn
how Deloitte’s approximately 312,000 people make an impact that matters at www.deloitte.com.

About Deloitte Asia Pacific

Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited is a company limited by guarantee and a member firm of DTTL. Members of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and their related entities, each
of which are separate and independent legal entities, provide services from more than 100 cities across the region, including Auckland, Bangkok, Beijing, Hanoi, Hong
Kong, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Manila, Melbourne, Osaka, Seoul, Shanghai, Singapore, Sydney, Taipei and Tokyo.

About Deloitte Australia

The Australian partnership of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu is a member of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and the Deloitte organisation. As one of Australia’s leading
professional services firms, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu and its affiliates provide audit, tax, consulting, risk advisory, and financial advisory services through approximately
8000 people across the country. Focused on the creation of value and growth, and known as an employer of choice for innovative human resources programs, we are
dedicated to helping our clients and our people excel. For more information, please visit our web site at https://www?2.deloitte.com/au/en.html.

Member of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and the Deloitte organisation
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.
© 2026 Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu.

Designed by CoRe Creative Services RITM2374163


http://www.deloitte.com/
https://www2.deloitte.com/au/en.html
https://www2.deloitte.com/au/en/pages/mergers-and-acquisitions/topics/mergers-and-acquisitions.html
mailto:cibrahim@deloitte.com.au

