



Deloitte Queensland Index

Top 100 Companies

Q4 2025 - Quarterly Insight

Queensland's top 100 listed companies

Q4 2025 – Quarterly Insight

Deloitte Queensland Index - Top 100 Companies by Market Cap

Rank by Market Capitalisation			Company	Code	Market Capitalisation			Change		Change	
31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024			31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	from 30 Sep 2025 to 31 Dec 2025	%	from 30 Sep 2024 to 31 Dec 2025	%
					\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	%	\$ million	%
1	1	1	Suncorp Group Limited	SUN	18,965	21,930	23,016	(2,965)	(13.5%)	(4,052)	(17.6%)
2	2	2	Lottery Corporation Ltd	TLC	11,480	13,082	11,393	(1,602)	(12.2%)	87	0.8%
3	5	5	ALS Limited	ALQ	11,186	10,103	6,986	1,083	10.7%	4,200	60.1%
4	3	4	Technology One Limited	TNE	9,126	12,585	7,776	(3,458)	(27.5%)	1,350	17.4%
5	4	3	NEXTDC Limited	NXT	8,030	10,836	11,070	(2,806)	(25.9%)	(3,040)	(27.5%)
6	6	14	A.P. Eagers Limited	APE	6,957	7,567	2,818	(609)	(8.1%)	4,139	146.9%
7	7	6	Aurizon Holdings Limited	AZJ	6,268	5,571	6,415	696	12.5%	(148)	(2.3%)
8	8	10	Bank Of Queensland Limited	BOQ	4,293	4,765	4,069	(472)	(9.9%)	225	5.5%
9	11	11	National Storage REIT	NSR	3,833	3,299	3,523	534	16.2%	310	8.8%
10	9	9	Super Retail Group Limited	SUL	3,620	3,672	4,103	(52)	(1.4%)	(483)	(11.8%)
11	10	8	New Hope Corporation Limited	NHC	3,397	3,302	4,401	95	2.9%	(1,005)	(22.8%)
12	14	7	Flight Centre Travel Group Limited	FLT	3,187	2,469	4,929	718	29.1%	(1,743)	(35.4%)
13	12	-	Virgin Australia Holdings Limited	VGN	2,614	2,704	-	(90)	(3.3%)	2,614	N/A
14	16	17	Dalrymple Bay Infrastructure Ltd	DBI	2,484	2,166	1,601	317	14.6%	882	55.1%
15	15	16	Corporate Travel Management Limited	CTD	2,232	2,232	1,840	-	-	392	21.3%
16	13	20	Megaport Limited	MP1	2,161	2,549	1,172	(389)	(15.2%)	989	84.4%
17	17	13	Stanmore Coal Limited	SMR	2,091	1,920	2,884	171	8.9%	(793)	(27.5%)
18	21	12	Domino's Pizza Enterprises Limited	DMP	1,987	1,273	3,278	713	56.0%	(1,291)	(39.4%)
19	18	-	GemLife Communities Group	GLF	1,932	1,742	-	190	10.9%	1,932	N/A

Rank by Market Capitalisation			Company	Code	Market Capitalisation			Change		Change	
31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024			31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	from 30 Sep 2025 to 31 Dec 2025	%	from 30 Sep 2024 to 31 Dec 2025	%
					\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	%	\$ million	%
20	23	26	Navigator Global Investments Limited	NGI	1,454	1,029	853	425	41.3%	601	70.5%
21	19	19	Data#3 Limited	DTL	1,397	1,424	1,174	(26)	(1.9%)	223	19.0%
22	32	33	Elevra Lithium Limited	ELV	1,361	606	360	755	124.5%	1,001	277.9%
23	20	22	Collins Foods Limited	CKF	1,224	1,277	1,030	(53)	(4.2%)	194	18.9%
24	22	18	Cromwell Property Group	CMW	1,205	1,192	1,178	13	1.1%	26	2.2%
25	41	27	The Star Entertainment Group Limited	SGR	1,194	258	846	936	362.9%	349	41.2%
26	24	28	RPMGlobal Holdings Limited	RUL	1,096	1,020	664	77	7.5%	432	65.1%
27	25	24	Australian Agricultural Company Limited	AAC	871	886	874	(15)	(1.7%)	(3)	(0.3%)
28	26	23	PWR Holdings Limited	PWH	790	781	910	8	1.0%	(121)	(13.3%)
29	30	32	Santana Minerals Limited	SMI	769	661	469	108	16.3%	300	64.0%
30	29	25	Jumbo Interactive Limited	JIN	729	669	861	60	9.0%	(132)	(15.3%)
31	34	54	Wagners Holding Company Limited	WGN	717	559	161	158	28.2%	556	344.4%
32	35	43	Aeris Resources Limited	AIS	690	471	227	218	46.4%	462	203.3%
33	28	29	GWA Group Limited	GWA	664	669	639	(5)	(0.8%)	25	3.9%
34	27	30	Universal Store Holdings Ltd	UNI	614	677	575	(63)	(9.3%)	38	6.7%
35	36	15	Coronado Global Resources Inc.	CRN	536	469	2,020	67	14.3%	(1,484)	(73.4%)
36	31	21	G8 Education Limited	GEM	523	649	1,143	(125)	(19.3%)	(620)	(54.2%)
37	33	39	Metro Mining Limited	MMI	464	580	256	(115)	(19.9%)	208	81.4%
38	37	35	Aurelia Metals Limited	AMI	423	423	296	-	-	127	42.9%
39	39	40	Lgi Ltd	LGI	418	346	248	72	20.6%	170	68.7%
40	40	34	Novonix Limited	NVX	353	304	346	48	15.9%	7	2.1%
41	46	60	Pacific Lime and Cement Limited	PLA	262	226	122	36	15.8%	140	115.3%
42	45	36	Lindsay Australia Limited	LAU	257	238	285	19	7.9%	(28)	(9.8%)

Rank by Market Capitalisation			Company	Code	Market Capitalisation			Change		Change	
31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024			31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	from 30 Sep 2025 to 31 Dec 2025	%	from 30 Sep 2024 to 31 Dec 2025	%
					\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	%	\$ million	%
43	44	42	Garda Diversified Property Fund	GDF	237	240	233	(3)	(1.3%)	3	1.4%
44	43	59	MotorCycle Holdings Limited	MTO	229	244	124	(15)	(6.0%)	105	85.2%
45	48	45	Eureka Group Holdings Limited	EGH	207	224	202	(17)	(7.6%)	4	2.2%
46	53	65	Omega Oil & Gas Limited	OMA	204	147	100	56	38.3%	104	104.6%
47	38	31	Alliance Aviation Services Limited	AQZ	199	359	498	(160)	(44.6%)	(299)	(60.1%)
48	50	50	Capral Limited	CAA	194	180	170	14	7.6%	24	14.1%
49	69	75	Reef Casino Trust	RCT	175	91	70	84	91.8%	105	150.5%
50	42	97	Felix Gold Ltd	FXG	175	255	30	(80)	(31.5%)	144	474.0%
51	49	-	Infragreen Group Limited	IFN	168	200	-	(32)	(15.9%)	168	N/A
52	51	49	EMvision Medical Devices Limited	EMV	165	176	174	(11)	(6.3%)	(8)	(4.7%)
53	52	79	Zeotech Ltd	ZEO	165	172	56	(7)	(4.1%)	109	196.1%
54	55	46	Comet Ridge Limited	COI	162	138	194	24	17.4%	(32)	(16.7%)
55	67	76	KGL Resources Limited	KGL	158	93	63	65	69.1%	95	151.4%
56	58	70	Brisbane Broncos Limited	BBL	142	129	89	13	9.8%	53	59.3%
57	47	128	GBM Resources Limited	GBM	142	225	10	(83)	(37.0%)	131	1,262.4%
58	66	67	Queensland Pacific Metals Limited	QPM	134	98	91	36	36.6%	44	48.0%
59	57	48	Michael Hill International Limited	MHJ	133	133	192	-	-	(60)	(31.0%)
60	60	38	LTR Pharma Limited	LTP	131	115	256	15	13.4%	(125)	(48.9%)
61	59	58	Embark Early Education Limited	EVO	127	127	130	1	0.5%	(3)	(2.2%)
62	61	57	Shine Corporate Limited	SHJ	124	114	143	10	8.8%	(18)	(12.9%)
63	54	47	Alligator Energy Limited	AGE	111	142	194	(31)	(21.9%)	(83)	(42.7%)
64	63	64	Tamawood Limited	TWD	111	108	100	3	2.5%	11	10.8%
65	56	66	Anson Resources Ltd	ASN	105	137	98	(32)	(23.4%)	7	7.3%

Rank by Market Capitalisation			Company	Code	Market Capitalisation			Change		Change	
31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024			31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	from 30 Sep 2025 to 31 Dec 2025	%	from 30 Sep 2024 to 31 Dec 2025	%
					\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	%	\$ million	%
66	86	109	Elementos Limited	ELT	105	43	18	62	145.1%	87	475.3%
67	68	74	Li-S Energy Limited	LIS	98	91	73	6	6.9%	25	33.6%
68	71	72	Austral Resources Limited	AR1	97	85	84	12	14.1%	12	14.8%
69	70	69	People Infrastructure Ltd	PPE	95	86	89	9	10.5%	6	6.8%
70	65	61	Diatreme Resources Limited	DRX	95	100	116	(5)	(5.0%)	(21)	(18.3%)
71	72	52	Retail Food Group Limited	RFG	93	84	167	10	11.6%	(74)	(44.1%)
72	62	51	COSOL Limited	COS	90	109	168	(19)	(17.5%)	(78)	(46.3%)
73	64	63	Gold Hydrogen Ltd	GHY	74	105	112	(31)	(29.3%)	(38)	(33.8%)
74	74	71	Mitchell Services Limited	MSV	70	59	85	11	17.9%	(15)	(18.1%)
75	85	94	True North Copper Limited	TNC	69	45	34	24	54.3%	35	102.4%
76	95	102	Ballymore Resources Limited	BMR	66	30	25	36	121.4%	41	167.5%
77	94	89	Verbrec Ltd	VBC	64	31	39	34	109.8%	25	65.2%
78	73	80	Anteo Diagnostics Limited	ADO	60	60	52	-	-	8	15.7%
79	78	84	Advance Nanotek Limited	ANO	60	55	49	5	9.2%	11	22.2%
80	75	108	Sunshine Gold Ltd	SHN	58	57	21	1	1.3%	37	171.0%
81	83	85	Far East Gold Ord Shs	FEG	57	50	47	7	14.8%	10	20.9%
82	77	53	Terracom Limited	TER	53	56	164	(3)	(5.7%)	(111)	(67.8%)
83	82	96	Felix Resources Limited	FLX	49	51	33	(1)	(2.6%)	17	50.5%
84	105	116	Citigold Corporation Limited	CTO	48	21	15	27	128.6%	33	220.0%
85	84	88	Central Petroleum Limited	CTP	47	48	40	(2)	(3.2%)	6	15.6%
86	79	83	Flagship Investments Limited	FSI	46	54	50	(8)	(14.4%)	(4)	(8.2%)
87	81	73	Microba Life Sciences Ltd	MAP	46	52	83	(5)	(10.6%)	(37)	(44.1%)
88	80	82	Change Financial Limited	CCA	46	52	52	(6)	(11.8%)	(5)	(10.2%)

Rank by Market Capitalisation			Company	Code	Market Capitalisation			Change		Change	
31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024			31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	from 30 Sep 2025 to 31 Dec 2025	%	from 30 Sep 2024 to 31 Dec 2025	%
					\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	\$ million	%	\$ million	%
89	91	91	PPK Group Limited	PPK	43	34	36	9	25.0%	7	20.3%
90	88	77	Mastermyne Group Limited	MYE	43	41	58	2	3.7%	(15)	(26.5%)
91	106	112	DGR Global Limited	DGR	41	21	17	20	95.0%	24	143.7%
92	96	139	Savannah Goldfields Limited	SVG	41	30	6	11	36.8%	35	558.0%
93	87	92	Global Masters Fund Limited	GFL	40	42	35	(2)	(4.0%)	5	13.8%
94	76	81	National Tyre & Wheel Limited	NTD	39	56	52	(18)	(31.3%)	(13)	(25.3%)
95	90	137	SportsHero Limited	SHO	38	35	7	2	6.2%	30	407.0%
96	93	117	Zicom Group Limited	ZGL	37	31	15	6	17.8%	22	151.2%
97	89	130	Australian Mines Limited	AUZ	35	40	10	(5)	(12.4%)	25	256.2%
98	98	110	Talius Group Ltd	TAL	29	26	18	3	10.9%	11	58.9%
99	128	147	Litchfield Minerals Limited	LMS	28	6	4	22	361.4%	24	628.4%
100	100	98	Hawsons Iron Limited	HIO	27	25	26	2	9.1%	1	2.5%
Top 100					1,29,577	1,34,841	1,21,933	(5,264)	(3.9%)	7,645	6.3%
Remaining companies					483	496	1,964	(13)	(2.7%)	(1,481)	(75.4%)
Total QLD index					1,30,060	1,35,338	1,23,896	(5,278)	(3.9%)	6,164	5.0%

Contacts and Sources

For more information or any questions on this publication or Deloitte's services contact



Rob McConnel
QLD Leader,
M&A
+61 7 3308 7300
robmcconnel@deloitte.com.au



Alex Jordan
Partner,
M&A Advisory
+61 7 3308 7221
alexjordan@deloitte.com.au



Renee Jaszewski
Partner,
M&A Valuations
+61 7 3308 7377
rjaszewski@deloitte.com.au



Judith Donovan
Managing Partner,
Queensland
+61 7 3308 7327
jdonovan@deloitte.com.au



Nick Bright
Partner,
M&A Transaction Services
+61 7 3308 7392
nbright@deloitte.com.au



Pradeep Philip
Lead Partner,
Deloitte Access Economics
+61 7 3308 7224
pphilip@deloitte.com.au



Claire Ibrahim
Partner,
Deloitte Access Economics
+61 7 3308 1249
cibrahim@deloitte.com.au

Queensland listed company data presented within:

- Is sourced from S&P Capital IQ

For more M&A insights visit the [Deloitte M&A website](#)

Deloitte.

This communication contains general information only, and none of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"), its global network of member firms or their related entities (collectively, the "Deloitte organisation") is, by means of this communication, rendering professional advice or services. Before making any decision or taking any action that may affect your finances or your business, you should consult a qualified professional adviser.

No representations, warranties or undertakings (express or implied) are given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information in this communication, and none of DTTL, its member firms, related entities, employees or agents shall be liable or responsible for any loss or damage whatsoever arising directly or indirectly in connection with any person relying on this communication. DTTL and each of its member firms, and their related entities, are legally separate and independent entities

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"), its global network of member firms, and their related entities (collectively, the "Deloitte organisation"). DTTL (also referred to as "Deloitte Global") and each of its member firms and related entities are legally separate and independent entities, which cannot obligate or bind each other in respect of third parties. DTTL and each DTTL member firm and related entity is liable only for its own acts and omissions, and not those of each other. DTTL does not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more.

About Deloitte

Deloitte is a leading global provider of audit and assurance, consulting, financial advisory, risk advisory, tax and related services. Our global network of member firms and related entities in more than 150 countries and territories (collectively, the "Deloitte organisation") serves four out of five Fortune Global 500® companies. Learn how Deloitte's approximately 312,000 people make an impact that matters at www.deloitte.com.

About Deloitte Asia Pacific

Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited is a company limited by guarantee and a member firm of DTTL. Members of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and their related entities, each of which are separate and independent legal entities, provide services from more than 100 cities across the region, including Auckland, Bangkok, Beijing, Hanoi, Hong Kong, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Manila, Melbourne, Osaka, Seoul, Shanghai, Singapore, Sydney, Taipei and Tokyo.

About Deloitte Australia

The Australian partnership of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu is a member of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and the Deloitte organisation. As one of Australia's leading professional services firms, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu and its affiliates provide audit, tax, consulting, risk advisory, and financial advisory services through approximately 8000 people across the country. Focused on the creation of value and growth, and known as an employer of choice for innovative human resources programs, we are dedicated to helping our clients and our people excel. For more information, please visit our web site at <https://www2.deloitte.com/au/en.html>.

Member of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and the Deloitte organisation

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.

© 2026 Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu.

Designed by CoRe Creative Services RITM2374163